PRECISIONSHUNT REGULATION
 Appli
General Description
The TL431 is a low voltage three terminal adjustable shunt regulator with a guaranteed thermal stability over
applicable temperature ranges. The output voltage can be set to any value between 2.495V (VREF) to 36V
with two external resistors (see application circuit). The high precise Reference voltage tolerance is ±0.4%
and ±1.0% by TL431. This device has a typical output impedance of 0.2Ω. Active output circuitry provides a
very sharp turn on characteristic, making this device excel lent replacement for Zener diodes in many

Low dynamic output impedance is 0.2Ω (typ.)
Minimum Cathode current for regulation is 0.45mA • (typ.)
 Ordering Information
A : Tape & Reel
 (SOT23-3L) 2. REF (ref. IEC 61249-2-21)
3. ANODE
N 1. REF
 (SOT23-3L) 2. CATHODE
Reference Voltage
3. ANODE
Tolerance
Package Type Pin-out Version Lead Packing
Output Voltage
Product Number
Tolerance
Package Lead Packing
TL431BCNPA 1.0 % SOT23 RoHS& Halogen Free Taping & Reel
TL431BCRPA 1.0 % SOT23 RoHS& Halogen Free Taping & Reel
TL431
Pin-out Version
Package Type
Reference Voltage Tolerance
X X X X
Lead
X
Packing
A : ±0.4% C : SOT23-3L R 1. CATHODE P : RoHS & Halogen Free
B : ±1.0%
TL431ACNPA 0.4 % SOT23 RoHS& Halogen Free Taping & Reel
TL431ACRPA 0.4 % SOT23 RoHS& Halogen Free Taping  & Reel
 REV: E  www.jy-electronics.com.cn22
PRECÿÿ ISIONSHUNT REGULATION
TL431